CHILDREN’S PROGRAM QUARTERLY REPORT
FOR

STATION WABG-TV, GREENWOOD, MS.

For the Period January 1, 2009-March 31, 2009




Certification of Commercial Material
in Children’s Television Programs
for
Station WABG-TV, GREENWOOD, MISSISSIPPI

This Certification of Commercial Material in Children’s Television Programs applies to Children’s
Programs broadcast by this station during the January 1, 2009 to March 31, 2009. As used herein, the term
“Children’s Program(s)” means a program originally produced and broadcast primarily for children 12
years of age and under.

| hereby certify as follows:

1. Children’s Programs Produced Locally by the Station

Attached hereto as Exhibit A is a list of Children’s Programs produced by and
broadcast by this station during the period covered by this Certification. As a standard
practice, this station formats all of the Children’s Programs it produces for broadcast in
compliance with commercial limitations contained in the Children’s Television Act of
1990 [Pub. L. No. 101-437] (hereinafter the “Act”). In no instance did the total amount
of actual commercial matter in the “clock hour” during which any of the Children’s
Programs listed in Exhibit A were broadcast exceed the Act’s statutory limits for
Children’s Programs.

2. Network Children’s Programs

Attached hereto as Exhibit B is a list of ABC Network Children’s Programs
broadcast by this station during the period covered by this Certification. This station has
received certification from the ABC Network that it, as a standard practice, formats these
Children’s Programs to comply with the Act’s statutory commercial limits for Children’s
Programs. | hereby certify that this station did not add any commercial matter to these
network Children’s Programs which, when taken together with the network commercial
matter contained in these programs, would cause the total amount of commercial matter in
the “clock hour” during which any of these network Children’s Programs were broadcast
to exceed the Act’s statutory commercial limits for Children’s Programs.

3. Display of Website Addresses

Attached hereto as Exhibit C are the Station’s Weekly Website Display
Checklists demonstrating the Station’s compliance with the Commission’s Website
Display rules. Except as otherwise noted in the Station’s Weekly Website Display
Checklists, I hereby certify that the Station’s display of website addresses during
Children’s Programs was in compliance with the Commission’s Website Display rules.

Date:
Name

Title



ABC COMMERCIAL LIMITS

AND WEB SITE RULE COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION,

FIRST QUARTER 2009

FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF ALL ABC TELEVISION NETWORK PROGRAMS DESIGNED
FOR CHILDREN TWELVE YEARS OLD AND YOUNGER THAT WERE SCHEDULED
FOR BROADCAST DURING THE FIRST QUARTER OF 2009, JANUARY 1, 2009
THROUGH MARCH 31, 2009. THIS CERTIFIES THAT ALL OF THESE PROGRAMS
WERE FORMATTED (IN THE ORDER AND AT THE TIMES INDICATED) TO ALLOW
FOR NO MORE THAN 10.5 MINUTES OF TOTAL COMMERCIAL TIME PER CLOCK
HOUR ON WEEKENDS AND 12 MINUTES OF TOTAL COMMERCIAL TIME PER CLOCK
HOUR ON WEEKDAYS, OR HALF THAT ALLOTTED TIME FOR AN ISOLATED HALF

HOUR OF CHILDREN’S PROGRAMMING.

Children’s Weekend Programs (series)

1. Program: The Emperor’s New School
Duration: Half-hour (Saturdays, 9:00-9:30 AM NYT)

Number of Network Commercial Minutes: 5:15

2. Program: The Replacements
Duration: Half-hour (Saturdays, 9:30-10:00 AM NYT)

Number of Network Commercial Minutes: 5:15

3. Program: That’s So Raven
Duration: Half-hour (Saturdays, 10:00-10:30 AM NYT)

Number of Network Commercial Minutes: 5:15

4. Program: That’s So Raven



Duration: Half-hour (Saturdays, 10:30-11:00 AM NYT)

Number of Network Commercial Minutes: 5:15

5. Program: Hannah Montana
Duration: Half-hour (Saturday, 11:00 AM-11:30 AM NYT)

Number of Network Commercial Minutes: 5:15

6. Program: The Suite Life of Zack and Cody
Duration: Half-hour (Saturdays, 11:30 AM-12:00 PM NYT)

Number of Network Commercial Minutes: 5:15

7. Program: Power Rangers: Jungle Fury
Duration: Half-hour (Saturdays, 12:00-12:30 PM NYT, through February 28, 2009)

Number of Network Commercial Minutes: 5:15

8. Program: Power Rangers: RPM
Duration: Half-hour (Saturdays, 12:00-12:30 PM NYT, as of March 7, 2009)

Number of Network Commercial Minutes: 5:15

9. Program: Power Rangers: Jungle Fury
Duration: Half-hour (Saturday, 12:30 PM-1:00 PM NYT, through February 28, 2009)

Number of Network Commercial Minutes: 5:15

10. Program: Power Rangers: RPM
Duration: Half-hour (Saturday, 12:30 PM-1:00 PM NYT, as of March 7, 2009)

Number of Network Commercial Minutes: 5:15

Children’s Weekend Specials




None

Children’s Weekday Programs

None

Children’s Weekday Specials

None

EE I I

ALL ABC TELEVISION NETWORK PROGRAMS DESIGNED FOR CHILDREN TWELVE
YEARS OLD AND YOUNGER, SCHEDULED FOR BROADCAST DURING THE FIRST
QUARTER OF 2009, COMPLIED WITH SECTIONS 73.670(b), (c) AND (d) OF THE RULES

OF THE FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION, 47 C.F.R. § 73.670(b), (c) AND

(d).

NONE OF THESE PROGRAMS, AND NO PROMOTIONAL OR PUBLIC SERVICE
ANNOUNCEMENTS SCHEDULED BY THE ABC TELEVISION NETWORK WITHIN OR
ADJACENT TO THOSE PROGRAMS, CONTAINED ANY URLs, WITH THE POSSIBLE
EXCEPTION OF (a) FICTIONAL URLs IN PROGRAMMING, (b) URLs OF COMMERCIAL-
FREE WEBSITES THAT SATISFY 47 C.F.R. § 73.670(b), OR (c) URLs, NOT UNDER THE
CONTROL OF THE LICENSEE, OF NON-PROFIT OR GOVERNMENT ENTITIES WITHIN
PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS AIRED ON BEHALF OF THOSE ENTITIES, OR

MEDIA COMPANIES IN PARTNERSHIP WITH THOSE ENTITIES.



Affiliate Relations

Date:




CHILDREN’S PROGRAMMING/COMMERCIAL LOG
STATION: WABG-TV 6
MONTH: JANUARY 2009

PROGRAM B.TIME DATE LENGTH COMM. CLOCK

THE EMPEROR’S NEW  8:00a.m. 1/03 30 min. 5:15 5:15
SCHOOL

THE REPLACEMENTS  8:30a.m. 1/03 30 min. 5:15 10:30

THAT’S SO RAVEN 9:00a.m. 1/03 30 min. 5:15 5:15

THAT’S SO RAVEN 9:30a.m. 1/03 30 min. 5:15 10:30

HANNAH MONTANA  10:00a.m. 1/03 30 min. 5:15 5:15

THE SUITE LIFE OF 10:30a.m. 1/03 30 min. 5:15 10:30
ZACK & CODY

POWER RANGER: J.F.  11:00a.m. 1/03 30 min. 5:15 5:15

POWER RANGER: J. F. 11:30a.m. 1/03 30 min. 5:15 10:30



CHILDREN’S PROGRAMMING/COMMERCIAL LOG
STATION: WABG-TV 6
MONTH: JANUARY 2009

PROGRAM B.TIME DATE LENGTH COMM. CLOCK
THE EMPEROR’S NEW  8:00a.m. 1/10 30 min. 5:15 5:15
SCHOOL

THE REPLACEMENTS  8:30a.m. 1/10 30 min. 5:15 10:30
THAT’S SO RAVEN 9:00a.m. 1/10 30 min. 5:15 5:15
THAT’S SO RAVEN 9:30a.m. 1/10 30 min. 5:15 10:30
HANNAH MONTANA  10:00a.m. 1/10 30 min. 5:15 5:15
THE SUITE LIFE OF 10:30a.m. 1/10 30 min. 5:15 10:30

ZACK & CODY



CHILDREN’S PROGRAMMING/COMMERCIAL LOG
STATION: WABG-TV 6
MONTH: JANUARY 2009

PROGRAM B.TIME DATE LENGTH COMM. CLOCK

THE EMPEROR’S NEW  8:00a.m. 1/17 30 min. 5:15 5:15
SCHOOL

THE REPLACEMENTS  8:30a.m. 1/17 30 min. 5:15 10:30

THAT’S SO RAVEN 9:00a.m. 1/17 30 min. 5:15 5:15

THAT’S SO RAVEN 9:30a.m. 1/17 30 min. 5:15 10:30

HANNAH MONTANA  10:00a.m. 1/17 30 min. 5:15 5:15

THE SUITE LIFE OF 10:30a.m. 1/17 30 min. 5:15 10:30
ZACK & CODY

POWER RANGER: J. F.  11:00a.m. 1/17 30 min. 5:15 5:15

POWER RANGER: J.F. 11:30a.m. 1/17 30 min. 5:15 10:30



CHILDREN’S PROGRAMMING/COMMERCIAL LOG
STATION: WABG-TV 6
MONTH: JANUARY 2009

PROGRAM B.TIME DATE LENGTH COMM. CLOCK

THE EMPEROR’S NEW  8:00a.m. 1/24 30 min. 5:15 5:15
SCHOOL

THE REPLACEMENTS  8:30a.m. 1/24 30 min. 5:15 10:30

THAT’S SO RAVEN 9:00a.m. 1/24 30 min. 5:15 5:15

THAT’S SO RAVEN 9:30a.m. 1/24 30 min. 5:15 10:30

HANNAH MONTANA  10:00a.m. 1/24 30 min. 5:15 5:15

THE SUITE LIFE OF 10:30a.m. 1/24 30 min. 5:15 10:30
ZACK & CODY

POWER RANGER: J. F.  11:00a.m. 1/24 30 min. 5:15 5:15

POWER RANGER: J.F. 11:30a.m. 1/24 30 min. 5:15 10:30



CHILDREN’S PROGRAMMING/COMMERCIAL LOG
STATION: WABG-TV 6
MONTH: JANUARY 2009

PROGRAM B.TIME DATE LENGTH COMM. CLOCK

THE EMPEROR’S NEW  8:00a.m. 1/31 30 min. 5:15 5:15
SCHOOL

THE REPLACEMENTS  8:30a.m. 1/31 30 min. 5:15 10:30

THAT’S SO RAVEN 9:00a.m. 1/31 30 min. 5:15 5:15

THAT’S SO RAVEN 9:30a.m. 1/31 30 min. 5:15 10:30

HANNAH MONTANA  10:00a.m. 1/31 30 min. 5:15 5:15

THE SUITE LIFE OF 10:30a.m. 1/31 30 min. 5:15 10:30
ZACK & CODY

POWER RANGER: J. F.  11:00a.m. 1/31 30 min. 5:15 5:15

POWER RANGER: J. F. 11:30a.m. 1/31 30 min. 5:15 10:30



CHILDREN’S PROGRAMMING/COMMERCIAL LOG
STATION: WABG-TV 6
MONTH: FEBRUARY 2009

PROGRAM B.TIME DATE LENGTH COMM. CLOCK

THE EMPEROR’S NEW  8:00a.m. 2/07 30 min. 5:15 5:15
SCHOOL

THE REPLACEMENTS  8:30a.m. 2/07 30 min. 5:15 10:30

THAT’S SO RAVEN 9:00a.m. 2/07 30 min. 5:15 5:15

THAT’S SO RAVEN 9:30a.m. 2/07 30 min. 5:15 10:30

HANNAH MONTANA  10:00a.m. 2/07 30 min. 5:15 5:15

THE SUITE LIFE OF 10:30a.m. 2/07 30 min. 5:15 10:30
ZACK & CODY

POWER RANGER: J.F.  11:00a.m. 2/07 30 min. 5:15 5:15

POWER RANGER: J. F. 11:30a.m. 2/07 30 min. 5:15 10:30



CHILDREN’S PROGRAMMING/COMMERCIAL LOG
STATION: WABG-TV 6
MONTH: FEBRUARY 2009

PROGRAM B.TIME DATE LENGTH COMM. CLOCK

THE EMPEROR’S NEW  8:00a.m. 2/14 30 min. 5:15 5:15
SCHOOL

THE REPLACEMENTS  8:30a.m. 2/14 30 min. 5:15 10:30

THAT’S SO RAVEN 9:00a.m. 2/14 30 min. 5:15 5:15

THAT’S SO RAVEN 9:30a.m. 2/14 30 min. 5:15 10:30

HANNAH MONTANA  10:00a.m. 2/14 30 min. 5:15 5:15

THE SUITE LIFE OF 10:30a.m. 2/14 30 min. 5:15 10:30
ZACK & CODY

POWER RANGER: J. F.  11:00a.m. 2/14 30 min. 5:15 5:15

POWER RANGER: J.F. 11:30a.m. 2/14 30 min. 5:15 10:30



CHILDREN’S PROGRAMMING/COMMERCIAL LOG
STATION: WABG-TV 6
MONTH: FEBRUARY 2009

PROGRAM B.TIME DATE LENGTH COMM. CLOCK

THE EMPEROR’S NEW  8:00a.m. 2/21 30 min. 5:15 5:15
SCHOOL

THE REPLACEMENTS  8:30a.m. 2/21 30 min. 5:15 10:30

THAT’S SO RAVEN 9:00a.m. 2/21 30 min. 5:15 5:15

THAT’S SO RAVEN 9:30a.m. 2/21 30 min. 5:15 10:30

HANNAH MONTANA  10:00a.m. 2/21 30 min. 5:15 5:15

THE SUITE LIFE OF 10:30a.m. 2/21 30 min. 5:15 10:30
ZACK & CODY

POWER RANGER: J.F.  11:00a.m. 2/21 30 min. 5:15 5:15

POWER RANGER: J. F. 11:30a.m. 2/21 30 min. 5:15 10:30



CHILDREN’S PROGRAMMING/COMMERCIAL LOG
STATION: WABG-TV 6
MONTH: FEBRUARY 2009

PROGRAM B.TIME DATE LENGTH COMM. CLOCK

THE EMPEROR’S NEW  8:00a.m. 2/28 30 min. 5:15 5:15
SCHOOL

THE REPLACEMENTS  8:30a.m. 2/28 30 min. 5:15 10:30

THAT’S SO RAVEN 9:00a.m. 2/28 30 min. 5:15 5:15

THAT’S SO RAVEN 9:30a.m. 2/28 30 min. 5:15 10:30

HANNAH MONTANA  10:00a.m. 2/28 30 min. 5:15 5:15

THE SUITE LIFE OF 10:30a.m.  2/28 30 min. 5:15 10:30
ZACK & CODY

POWER RANGER: J.F.  11:00a.m. 2/28 30 min. 5:15 5:15

POWER RANGER: J. F. 11:30a.m. 2/28 30 min. 5:15 10:30



CHILDREN’S PROGRAMMING/COMMERCIAL LOG
STATION: WABG-TV 6
MONTH: MARCH 2009

PROGRAM B.TIME DATE LENGTH COMM. CLOCK

THE EMPEROR’S NEW  8:00a.m. 3/07 30 min. 5:15 5:15
SCHOOL

THE REPLACEMENTS  8:30a.m. 3/07 30 min. 5:15 10:30

THAT’S SO RAVEN 9:00a.m. 3/07 30 min. 5:15 5:15

THAT’S SO RAVEN 9:30a.m. 3/07 30 min. 5:15 10:30

HANNAH MONTANA  10:00a.m.  3/07 30 min. 5:15 5:15

THE SUITE LIFE OF 10:30a.m. 3/07 30 min. 5:15 10:30
ZACK & CODY

POWER RANGER: RPM. 11:00a.m. 3/07 30 min. 5:15 5:15

POWER RANGER: RPM 11:30a.m. 3/07 30 min. 5:15 10:30



CHILDREN’S PROGRAMMING/COMMERCIAL LOG
STATION: WABG-TV 6
MONTH: MARCH 2009

PROGRAM B.TIME DATE LENGTH COMM. CLOCK
THE EMPEROR’S NEW  8:00a.m. 3/14 30 min. 5:15 5:15
SCHOOL

THE REPLACEMENTS  8:30a.m. 3/14 30 min. 5:15 10:30
THAT’S SO RAVEN 9:00a.m. 3/14 30 min. 5:15 5:15
THAT’S SO RAVEN 9:30a.m. 3/14 30 min. 5:15 10:30
HANNAH MONTANA  10:00a.m. 3/14 30 min. 5:15 5:15
THE SUITE LIFE OF 10:30a.m. 3/14 30 min. 5:15 10:30

ZACK & CODY



CHILDREN’S PROGRAMMING/COMMERCIAL LOG
STATION: WABG-TV 6
MONTH: MARCH 2009

PROGRAM B.TIME DATE LENGTH COMM. CLOCK

THE EMPEROR’S NEW  8:00a.m. 3/21 30 min. 5:15 5:15
SCHOOL

THE REPLACEMENTS  8:30a.m. 3/21 30 min. 5:15 10:30

THAT’S SO RAVEN 9:00a.m. 3/21 30 min. 5:15 5:15

THAT’S SO RAVEN 9:30a.m. 3/21 30 min. 5:15 10:30

HANNAH MONTANA  10:00a.m. 3/21 30 min. 5:15 5:15

THE SUITE LIFE OF 10:30a.m. 3/21 30 min. 5:15 10:30
ZACK & CODY

POWER RANGER: RPM. 11:00a.m. 3/21 30 min. 5:15 5:15

POWER RANGER: RPM 11:30a.m. 3/21 30 min. 5:15 10:30



CHILDREN’S PROGRAMMING/COMMERCIAL LOG
STATION: WABG-TV 6
MONTH: MARCH 2009

PROGRAM B.TIME DATE LENGTH COMM. CLOCK

THE EMPEROR’S NEW  8:00a.m. 3/28 30 min. 5:15 5:15
SCHOOL

THE REPLACEMENTS  8:30a.m. 3/28 30 min. 5:15 10:30

THAT’S SO RAVEN 9:00a.m. 3/28 30 min. 5:15 5:15

THAT’S SO RAVEN 9:30a.m. 3/28 30 min. 5:15 10:30

HANNAH MONTANA  10:00a.m.  3/28 30 min. 5:15 5:15

THE SUITE LIFE OF 10:30a.m.  3/28 30 min. 5:15 10:30
ZACK & CODY

POWER RANGER: RPM. 11:00a.m. 3/28 30 min. 5:15 5:15

POWER RANGER: RPM 11:30a.m. 3/28 30 min. 5:15 10:30



Exhibit A
LOCALLY PRODUCED CHILDREN’S PROGRAMS




Exhibit B
NETWORK CHILDREN’S PROGRAMS
January 3, 17, 24, 31

8:00-8:30 AM THE EMPEROR’S NEW SCHOOL
8:30-9:00 AM THE REPLACEMENTS

9:00-9:30 AM THAT’S SO RAVEN

9:30-10:00 AM THAT’S SO RAVEN

10:00-10:30 AM HANNAH MONTANA

10:30-11:00 AM THE SUITE LIFE OF ZACK & CODY
11:00-11:30 AM POWER RANGERS: J. F.

11:30 AM-12:00 PM POWER RANGERS: J. F.



8:00-8:30 AM

8:30-9:00 AM

9:00-9:30 AM

9:30-10:00 AM

10:00-10:30 AM

10:30-11:00 AM

NETWORK CHILDREN’S PROGRAMS

January 10
THE EMPEROR’S NEW SCHOOL
THE REPLACEMENTS
THAT’S SO RAVEN
THAT’S SO RAVEN
HANNAH MONTANA

THE SUITE LIFE OF ZACK & CODY

Exhibit B



Exhibit B
NETWORK CHILDREN’S PROGRAMS
February 7, 14, 21, 28

8:00-8:30 AM THE EMPEROR’S NEW SCHOOL
8:30-9:00 AM THE REPLACEMENTS

9:00-9:30 AM THAT’S SO RAVEN

9:30-10:00 AM THAT’S SO RAVEN

10:00-10:30 AM HANNAH MONTANA

10:30-11:00 AM THE SUITE LIFE OF ZACK & CODY
11:00-11:30 AM POWER RANGERS: J. F.

11:30 AM-12:00 PM POWER RANGERS: J. F.



Exhibit B
NETWORK CHILDREN’S PROGRAMS
March 7, 21, 28

8:00-8:30 AM THE EMPEROR’S NEW SCHOOL
8:30-9:00 AM THE REPLACEMENTS

9:00-9:30 AM THAT’S SO RAVEN

9:30-10:00 AM THAT’S SO RAVEN

10:00-10:30 AM HANNAH MONTANA

10:30-11:00 AM THE SUITE LIFE OF ZACK & CODY
11:00-11:30 AM POWER RANGERS: RPM

11:30 AM-12:00 PM POWER RANGERS: RPM



8:00-8:30 AM

8:30-9:00 AM

9:00-9:30 AM

9:30-10:00 AM

10:00-10:30 AM

10:30-11:00 AM

NETWORK CHILDREN’S PROGRAMS

March 14

THE EMPEROR’S NEW SCHOOL

THE REPLACEMENTS

THAT’S SO RAVEN

THAT’S SO RAVEN

HANNAH MONTANA

THE SUITE LIFE OF ZACK & CODY

Exhibit B



